OP \$40.00 3740309

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM558416 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cameron Technologies US, Inc.		09/26/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cameron Technologies US, LLC		
Street Address:	Corporation Trust Center		
Internal Address:	1209 Orange Street		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	pe: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3740309	MODWORX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149994667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149994702

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP / Kay Schwartz

Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Kay Lyn SchwartzSIGNATURE:/Kay Lyn Schwartz/DATE SIGNED:01/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cameron - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Cameron - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0534

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:22 PM 69/26/2019
FILED 05:22 PM 09/26/2019
SR 20197254031 - File Number 3660049

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.			
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware			
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is May 19, 2003 .			
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Cameron Technologies US, Inc.			
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Cameron Technologies US, LLC			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of September, A.D. 2019				
	By: Jama Kanathanga Authorized Person			
	Name; Gina A Karathanos			
	Print or Type			

DE112 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0535

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CAMERON TECHNOLOGIES US, LLC

- The name of the limited liability company is Cameron Technologies US, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation of Cameron Technologies US, LLC this 26th day of September 2019.

Gina Karathanos, Authorized Person

DE083 - 2/20/07 CT System Online

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:22 PM 09/26/2019 FILED 05:22 PM 09/26/2019 SR 20197254031 - File Number 3660049

P7254031 - File Number 3660049 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/21/2020 REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0536